504579817 10/04/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4626528

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
YOEL KESSLER	07/28/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ACCU-CISION LLC
Street Address:	24110 BUCKHURST DR
City:	BEACHWOOD
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	44122

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9480498

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)663-7860

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-293-7060

Email: sughrue@sughrue.com
Correspondent Name: SUGHRUE MION, PLLC

Address Line 1: 2100 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 800

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	Q220904
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GUDRUN HARMON ASST. TO WILLIAM H. MANDIR
SIGNATURE:	/GUDRUN HARMON/
DATE SIGNED:	10/04/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=Q220904_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 504579817 REEL: 044126 FRAME: 0647

ASSESSMENT

In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration.

> KENNLER, You Yountan Hashashmonai 26 90435 Effect **IXX**AEL

(hereinafter the Assignor) agrees to assign and hereby does assign, maneter and set over to

ACCIDCISH NOTICE 24110 Buckbarn Dr Beachwood Ohio 44122 X 8 X

(hereinafter the Assignee) his entire right, title and interest in the invention as fully set forth and described in

> US Patent No. 9,480,498 TISSUECLITIES

to the end of the term for which said Letters Patent has been granted, for the sole are and benefit of said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives, and hereby coverages that he has full right to convey the unered herein assigned, and that he has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict therewith.

And Assigner on behalf of binaself, his representatives and administrators, hereby covenants and agrees to do all each lawful acts and things and to execute without further consideration such further inwful assignments, documents, assumnces, applications and other instruments as may reasonably be required by said Ausgace, its successors, assigns or legal representatives, to obtain any and all Letters Patent for said invention and vest the same in said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal rethenematives.

> Sumed this day of 28 July . 2017

Assignar

RECORDED: 10/04/2017

Accepted

Assignee

ACCU-CISION ned Kegg Con

nnie:

PATENT REEL: 044126 FRAME: 0648